

City of Franklin

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-0645	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Item Approve Board	d on Behalf of th	e Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/19/2017		In control:	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	
On agenda:	8/8/2017		Final action:	8/8/2017	
Title:	Acknowledgement of COF Contract No. 2017-0126 Professional Service Agreement between the City of Franklin and Barge, Waggoner, Sumner and Cannon, Inc. for The Park at Harlinsdale Farm Drainage Improvements for Existing Equine Paddock South of the Multi-Purpose Arena.				
Sponsors:	Lisa Clayton				
Indexes:					

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2017-0126 fully executed copy Harlinsdale Farm Drainage Improvements to Paddock

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result			
8/8/2017	1	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	approved	Pass			
DATE:		July 19, 2017					
то:		Board of Mayor and Aldermen					
FROM:	Eric Stuckey, City Administrator Mark Hilty, ACA Public Works Lisa Clayton, Parks Director Paige Cruse, Parks & Recreation Superintendent						

SUBJECT:

City Administrator's Approved on Behalf of the Board of Mayor & Alderman COF Contract No. 2017-0126 Professional Service Agreement between the City of Franklin and Barge, Waggoner, Sumner and Cannon, Inc. (BWSC) for The Park at Harlinsdale Farm Drainage Improvements for Existing Equine Paddock South of the Multi-Purpose Arena.

Purpose

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) concerning a field survey and drainage improvement plan for a new horse paddock south of the multipurpose arena.

Background

In the master plan for the five acres site the Friends of Franklin Parks operates in conjunction with the City of Franklin Parks Department, the current flooring for the paddock is grass only. The original plan set forth by Friends of Franklin Park was to have several warm-up paddocks with the same flooring as the arena. In March, Friends of Franklin Park approached the Parks Department regarding the need to move forward with the new

File #: 17-0645, Version: 1

flooring plan with a donation of \$17,000 to assist with the improvements. The paddock is in the floodplain, therefore limited surveying services and civil engineering services is required.

Financial Impact

The total compensation to be paid to BWSC for providing requested services is a lump sum fee of \$4,300.

Recommendation

Staff recommended the City Administrator signed the PSA on behalf of the Board of Mayor and Alderman.